Record of

Executive £
Decisions Sunderland
published City Council
31/Mar/2009

R.C. Rayner,
City Solicitor,

Civic Centre,
Sunderland.

31° March, 2009



Record of Executive Decisions Published:
31/Mar/2009

Decision Taker: East Sunderland Appropriate Review

Area Committee Committee:
Regeneration and
Community

Date decision in force:

30/Mar/2009

Date of decision:
30/Mar/2009

Full description of decision:

To approve all 11 proposals for support from the 2008/2009
Community Chest as detailed in Annex 1 to the report. For
schedule proposals etc. please contact Matthew Jackson on
561 1055.

Reasons for decision:

The Community Chest forms part of the Strategic Initiatives
Budget and £250,000 is available for the scheme in
2008/2009, £10,000 for each Ward. This scheme is operated
under Section 137 of the Local Government Act 1972.
Alternative options considered and rejected:

To decline the applications.

Title and author(s) of written report:

Strategic Initiatives Budget : 2008/2009 Ward based
Community Chest - Report of the Chief Executive

Contact Officer:

Dave Smith

Extension:

561 1114

Email:

dave.smith@sunderland.gov.uk

Is this a key decision: No

Does the Decision contain Confidential/Exempt
Information: No

Declarations of Interest and Dispensations:
None.



ANNEX 1
COMMUNITY CHEST 2008/2009

PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

RYHOPE WARD

1% Ryhope St. Paul’s Guides — Contribution towards
purchase of new union flag and tents.

St. Patrick’s School — Purchase of early years equipment.

Ryhope Junior School — Contribution towards painting
new markings for games.

Ryhope Art for Pleasure — Contribution towards purchase
of materials, room hire etc.,

Ryhope Sea View Angling Club — Contribution towards
transport to Siloth for fishing experience.

Ryhope Colliery Welfare F.C. — Contribution towards pitch
hire, training facilities etc.,

Grangemere Close Residents — Purchase of bingo
machine.

Total
ST. MICHAEL’'S WARD

Embroidery Group — Contribution towards costs of hiring
room.

Royalty Theatre — Contribution towards refurbishment of
theatre.

St. John’s Methodist Church Hall — Contribution towards
refurbishment costs.

Stockton Road United Reform Church Hall —
Contribution towards refurbishment of toilet block, baby
changing unit etc.,

Total

Total of Projects

Recommended
Grant subject
to final
estimates,
invoices, up
to:

500

700

800

500

500

1300

200

4500

400

500

1000

1000

2900

7400



	Record of Executive Decisions published 31/Mar/2009
	Record of Executive Decisions Published: 31/Mar/2009 
	RYHOPE  WARD



