Record of Executive Decisions published 31/Mar/2009

Sunderland City Council

R.C. Rayner, City Solicitor,

Civic Centre, Sunderland.

31st March, 2009

Record of Executive Decisions Published: 31/Mar/2009

Decision Taker: East SunderlandAppropriate ReviewArea CommitteeCommittee:

Regeneration and Community

Date decision in force:

30/Mar/2009

Date of decision:

30/Mar/2009

Full description of decision:

To approve all 11 proposals for support from the 2008/2009 Community Chest as detailed in Annex 1 to the report. For schedule proposals etc. please contact Matthew Jackson on 561 1055.

Reasons for decision:

The Community Chest forms part of the Strategic Initiatives Budget and £250,000 is available for the scheme in 2008/2009, £10,000 for each Ward. This scheme is operated under Section 137 of the Local Government Act 1972.

Alternative options considered and rejected: To decline the applications.

Title and author(s) of written report:

Strategic Initiatives Budget : 2008/2009 Ward based Community Chest - Report of the Chief Executive

Contact Officer:

Dave Smith

Extension:

561 1114

Email:

dave.smith@sunderland.gov.uk

Is this a key decision: No

Does the Decision contain Confidential/Exempt Information: No

Declarations of Interest and Dispensations: None.

ANNEX 1 COMMUNITY CHEST 2008/2009

PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

	Recommended Grant subject to final estimates,
RYHOPE WARD	invoices, up to:
1 st Ryhope St. Paul's Guides – Contribution towards purchase of new union flag and tents.	500
St. Patrick's School – Purchase of early years equipment.	700
Ryhope Junior School – Contribution towards painting new markings for games.	800
Ryhope Art for Pleasure – Contribution towards purchase of materials, room hire etc.,	500
Ryhope Sea View Angling Club – Contribution towards transport to Siloth for fishing experience.	500
Ryhope Colliery Welfare F.C. – Contribution towards pitch hire, training facilities etc.,	1300
Grangemere Close Residents – Purchase of bingo machine.	200
Total	4500
ST. MICHAEL'S WARD	
Embroidery Group – Contribution towards costs of hiring room.	400
Royalty Theatre – Contribution towards refurbishment of theatre.	500
St. John's Methodist Church Hall – Contribution towards refurbishment costs.	1000
Stockton Road United Reform Church Hall – Contribution towards refurbishment of toilet block, baby changing unit etc.,	1000
Total	2900
Total of Projects	7400